

GAHC010002382026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/95/2026**

RAJIM UDDIN MIA ALIAS RAZIM UDDIN MIA  
S/O. LATE BAKRIDHAN MIA, R/O. BARIK NAGAR PT-2, P.S. SILCHAR,  
DISTRICT CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY, S AHMED,MR. JUNM  
LASKAR,MS. J GHOSH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**20.01.2026**

None appears for the petitioner on call.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**